
 Finance, Budget and Administration 
Heidi Beazizo 

Subject: Amendment #1 with Gordon Thomas Honeywell (GTH) - Federal 

Scope: Motion 24-422 increases the not-to-exceed amount for the agreement 
with GTH to $342,000 and extends the agreement by 1 year. 

Duration: 12/31/2026 

Fiscal Impact:  ☐Current Year     ☒Future-Year     ☐N/A 

 

Expenditures Current Year ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 ()  2028 Total 

002.5169904101  $8,812.61    $114,000 

102.50650134101  $50,569.28    0 

310.5216804101  $35,817.05     

415.50651114101  $18,801.05     

Total’s 0 $114,000 0 0 0 $114,000 
 

Revenue Current Year ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 ()  2028 Total 

      0 

      0 

Total’s 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

Authority Granted: execution of Amendment #1 to an agreement related to RFP-22-

053TB. 

 

Background:  The original agreement with GTH for federal lobbying services was 

adoped by Motion 22-545 on December 14, 2022.  That agreement, originally for two 

years ending on December 31, 2024 allowed for two 2-year extensions.   

 

Requested Action: Consider taking action at GLS on December 4, 2024 
 

   

 

Council Initiated: 

☐Yes  

☒No 

 

ECAF: 2024-2313 

Motion: 24-422 
 

Type: 

☒Contract 

☐Board Appt. 

☐Code Amendment 

☐Budget Action 

☐Other 

 

Requested Handling: 

☒Normal 

☐Expedite 

☐Urgent 

 

Fund Source: 

☒General Fund 

☒Other 

☐N/A 

 

Executive Rec: 

☒Approve 

☐Do Not Approve 

☐N/A 

 

Approved as to 

Form: 

☐Yes 

☐No 

☒N/A 

 

 

 

https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5963891&GUID=AB4B7A00-5374-4970-A4B2-634FCC724519&Options=ID|Text|Attachments|&Search=22-545

